Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2018

March
2017

163,464 149,179
161,250 148,931
324,714 298,110

5,283,128 5,072,354
6,608,512 6,668,722
11,891,640 11,741,076

39,010
62,593
101,603

46,719
48,464
95,183

5,322,138 5,119,073
6,671,105 6,717,186
11,993,243 11,836,259

3,591
1,819
2,119

472
8,001

3,109
1,988
2,024

517
7,638

% Change

9.58%
8.27%
8.92%

4.16%
-0.90%
1.28%

-16.50%
29.15%
6.74%

3.97%
-0.69%
1.33%

15.50%
-8.50%
4.69%
-8.70%
4.75%

Calendar Year to Date
2018 2017

420,125 395,638
417,242 397,585
837,367 793,223

14,439,981 14,342,710
18,375,119 17,828,796
32,815,100 32,171,506

102,525 144,701
189,678 160,722
292,203 305,423

14,542,506 14,487,411
18,564,797 17,989,518
33,107,303 32,476,929

9,702 8,574
5,497 5,778
6,105 5,860
1385 1576
22,689 21,788

% Change

6.19%
4.94%
5.57%

0.68%
3.06%
2.00%

-29.15%
18.02%
-4.33%

0.38%
3.20%
1.94%

13.16%
-4.86%
4.18%
-12.12%
4.14%

Fiscal Year to Date
2018 2017

1,384,787 1,329,208
1,371,519 1,325,618
2,756,306 2,654,826

44,399,937 46,112,812
57,563,275 57,280,436
101,963,212 103,393,248

374,084 521,739
530,944 479,528
905,028 1,001,267

44,774,021 46,634,551
58,094,219 57,759,964
102,868,240 104,394,515

30,859 27,272
16,864 18,937
20,759 18,968

4,689 4,081
73,171 69,258

% Change

4.18%
3.46%
3.82%

-3.71%
0.49%
-1.38%

-28.30%
10.72%
-9.61%

-3.99%
0.58%
-1.46%

13.15%
-10.95%
9.44%
14.90%
5.65%




