RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		March			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
		2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change	
Passengers											
E	Enplaned	163,464	149,179	9.58%	420,125	395,638	6.19%	1,384,787	1,329,208	4.18%	
	Deplaned	<u>161,250</u>	<u>148,931</u>	8.27%	<u>417,242</u>	<u>397,585</u>	4.94%	<u>1,371,519</u>	<u>1,325,618</u>	3.46%	
	Total	324,714	298,110	8.92%	837,367	793,223	5.57%	2,756,306	2,654,826	3.82%	
Freight (in pounds)											
E	Enplaned	5,283,128	5,072,354	4.16%	14,439,981	14,342,710	0.68%	44,399,937	46,112,812	-3.71%	
	Deplaned	<u>6,608,512</u>	6,668,722	-0.90%	<u>18,375,119</u>	17,828,796	3.06%	<u>57,563,275</u>	<u>57,280,436</u>	0.49%	
	Total	11,891,640	11,741,076	1.28%	32,815,100	32,171,506	2.00%	101,963,212	103,393,248	-1.38%	
Mail (in pounds)											
	Enplaned	39,010	46,719	-16.50%	102,525	144,701	-29.15%	374,084	521,739	-28.30%	
	Deplaned	<u>62,593</u>	<u>48,464</u>	29.15%	<u>189,678</u>	<u>160,722</u>	18.02%	<u>530,944</u>	<u>479,528</u>	10.72%	
	Total	101,603	95,183	6.74%	292,203	305,423	-4.33%	905,028	1,001,267	-9.61%	
Total Cargo (in pou	undo)										
		5,322,138	5,119,073	3.97%	14 540 506	14 407 411	0.38%	44,774,021	46 624 EE4	-3.99%	
	Enplaned	, ,			14,542,506	14,487,411			46,634,551	-3.99% 0.58%	
_	Deplaned	<u>6,671,105</u>	6,717,186	-0.69%	<u>18,564,797</u>	<u>17,989,518</u>	3.20%	<u>58,094,219</u>	<u>57,759,964</u>		
	Total	11,993,243	11,836,259	1.33%	33,107,303	32,476,929	1.94%	102,868,240	104,394,515	-1.46%	
Aircraft Operation	ns										
•	ir Carrier	3,591	3,109	15.50%	9,702	8,574	13.16%	30,859	27,272	13.15%	
	Air Taxi	1,819	1,988	-8.50%	5,497	5,778	-4.86%	16,864	18,937	-10.95%	
General	Aviation	2,119	2,024	4.69%	6,105	5,860	4.18%	20,759	18,968	9.44%	
	Military	<u>472</u>	<u>517</u>	-8.70%	<u>1,385</u>	<u>1,576</u>	-12.12%	<u>4,689</u>	4,081	14.90%	
	Total	8,001	7,638	4.75%	22,689	21,788	4.14%	73,171	69,258	5.65%	